

Crl A 15 of 2022
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 17

Dated: 16.07.24

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal and appointment of PP. Appellant files hazira.O.P takes no step. No Ld. PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. District PP in charge, Barasat is requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. in charge Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 25.09.24 for hearing the appeal and appointment of PP.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas