

**Crl A 15 of 2022**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 16

Dated. 05-04-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal and appointment of Ld. PP in Charge. Both parties file hazira. Ld. PP in Charge has not yet been appointed. None moves. The case is adjourned.

Fix 16-07-2025 for hearing the appeal and appointment of Ld. PP in Charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.